是一款高灵敏度的光敏传感器，插件式外型 封装,
是传统 CDS 光敏电阻的理想替代产品。
is a high sensitivity optical sensor, in DIP package.
It’s the ideal substitute for traditional CDS photosensitive resistor.
特性 Features
1) 感光峰值波长 550nm Photosensitive peak wavelength λp=550nm
2) 高可靠性 High reliability 3) 低功耗 Low Power Consumption
4) 符合 RoHS RoHS compliant

tf 15
HLPT550B3H4-L4
深圳市晶创和立科技有限公司
可靠性试验 Reliability Test
测试项目
Test Parameter
参考标准
Reference Criterion
测试条件
Test Condition
时间
Time
样品数
Quantity
Ac/Re
耐焊接热Resistance to Solder Heat JESD22-B106 260℃±5℃ 10 sec 22PCS 0/1
冷热循环 temperature cycle JESD22-A104 +100℃(15min) 5min
-10℃(15min)
50 cycles 22PCS 0/1
冷热冲击 Thermal Shock JESD22-A104 +105℃(30min) 5min
-45℃(30min)
50 cycles 22PCS 0/1
高温贮存High Temperature storage JESD22-A103 +100℃ 1000H 22PCS 0/1
低温贮存 Low Temperature storage JESD22-A119 -40℃ 1000H 22PCS 0/1
寿命测试 Life Test JESD22-A108 VCE=5V 1000H 22PCS 0/1
高温高湿 High Temperature and
High Humidity Test
JESD22-A101 85℃ & 85% R.H 168H 22PCS 0/1
深圳市龙华区民治街道牛栏前港深国际中心9楼C913
电话：0755-23210829   传真：0755-23210825
光电特性曲线 Typical photoelectric characteristics curves